TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richco Plastic Co.		10/16/1996	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richco, Inc.	
Street Address:	8145 River Dr.	
City:	Morton Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60053	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0858183	RICHCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)382-9200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123829400

Email: jmfaier@faier.com

Correspondent Name: James Michael Faier

Address Line 1: 566 W. Adams St.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5968
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Michael Faier
Signature:	/james michael faier/
Date:	10/30/2008

900119704 TRADEMARK REEL: 003880 FRAME: 0637 Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_Richco_Plastic_to_Richco_Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003880 FRAME: 0638



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that



Authentication #: 0807800527 Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 18TH

day of MARCH

A.D.

2008

Desse White

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK

REEL - 003880 FRAME - 0639